
 
 

(MARYLAND) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 

QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 

CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 

BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 

DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 
R00/0704                                                                            D-CA-08 

SABADO DEZEMBRO  20, 2025. 
Inicio 14:00 HS. 

1 
$22,000 MD CLM 3,4,5&6YO 1800M  

APROX 14:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (10) 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CLOSE UP (L) 7/5 Toledo 121 

2 DAYTIME DRAMA (L) 4/1 Moya 125 

3 AUTUMN IN VERMONT (L) 8/1 Chiappe 126 

4 FEEL THE BOLT (L) 20/1 Pena 111 

5 WHISKEY BREW (L) 15/1 Meeks 111 

6 CLASS AND SASS (L) 30/1 Perez 125 

7 JULIA'S A FOX (L) 20/1 Villalobos 125 

8 RYLNNSLOOKINGLUCKY (L) 12/1 Cruz 125 

9 TASTY TIME (L) 10/1 Rocco, Jr. 125 

10 TEA ROSE (L) 9/2 Vargas 115 
 

2 
$49,000 ALW 3UP 1400M (7) 

APROX 14:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 WINNING TRIP (L) 3/1 Rowland 122 

2 ELVIS HIMSELF (L) 9/2 Perez 123 

3 GLUCKSTADT (L) 15/1 Toledo 123 

4 DAVYJONZ  4/1 Boyce 126 

5 INTREPID'S LEGACY (L) 8/5 Hazlewood 121 

6 FORMAL AFFAIR (L) 8/1 Rocco, Jr. 123 

7 MASAYOSHI (L) 12/1 Torrealba 122 
 

3 
$47,000 2YO MD 1400M (8) 

APROX 15:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

PICK FOUR 3/4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BALLINACLASH  5/1 Cruz 122 

2 BOORADA  30/1 Vargas 115 

3 AWESOME ANDY  3/2 Hazlewood 117 

4 MATTHEW'S TICKET  8/1 Lopez 122 

5 CHALK TALK  30/1 Chuan 122 

6 PAINTMYMASTERPEACE  6/1 Toledo 122 

7 ADAMONTHEGRILL  7/2 Torrealba 122 

8 PONT AVEN  9/2 Sanchez 122 
 

4 
$29,000 CLM 3UP 1200M (8) 

APROX 15:35 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SEVEN'S ELEVEN (L) 8/1 Cruz 123 

2 NIGHT PREACHER (L) 30/1 Luna 122 

3 FREEZE THE FIRE (L) 2/1 Torrealba 126 

4 CATAHOULA MOON (L) 12/1 Vargas 112 

5 GUN IT (L) 3/1 Hazlewood 121 

6 SWILL (L) 5/2 Kocakaya 123 

7 EXCELLENT TIMING (L) 6/1 Toledo 119 

8 TIZ NO CLOWN (L) 30/1 Lopez 119 
 

5 
$100,000 STAKES 3UP 1400M (6)  

APROX 16:05 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

Howard and Sondra Bender Memorial S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 QUINT'S BREW  6/5 Sanchez 126 

2 BOLD DIVERSION  8/1 Lyapustina 121 

3 SHOWSTOPPER COPPER  6/1 Rodriguez 124 

4 SLAM NOTION  4/1 Toledo 123 

5 BLUE KINGDOM  5/2 Rodriguez J. 122 

6 CAP COM  15/1 Torrealba 122 
 

 

6 
$100,000 FM STAKES 3UP 1800M  

APROX 16:34 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (11) 

Carousel S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SULTRY LASS  5/1 Carmouche 120 

2 THE SKY IS FALLING  9/2 Bocachica 122 

3 LATE NITE CALL  20/1 Perez 119 

4 COMPLEXITY JANE  7/2 Russell 125 

5 AUDIBLY  30/1 Chuan 120 

6 DI'S SURPRISE  15/1 Tba 120 

7 BAILINTIN  20/1 Lyapustina 122 

8 SECRET JOURNEY  30/1 Rodriguez 120 

9 LUTE WARM  5/2 Toledo 120 

10 DOCTOR ABBIE  20/1 Cruz 120 

11 INTREPID MO  6/1 Hazlewood 119 
 

7 
$100,000 FM STAKES 3UP 1200M (8) 

APROX 17:04 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

Politely S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MISS HARRIETT  10/1 Boyce 120 

2 ONYX TEN  9/2 Hazlewood 125 

3 TAKETHEMONEYHONEY  3/2 Ruiz 126 

4 DEVIL PAYS IN GOLD  30/1 Carmouche 122 

5 GRAYSON'S GIRL  5/1 Toledo 125 

6 CONQUERTHOSEWECAN  5/1 Russell 121 

7 GREEN EYED MONSTER  9/2 Tba  121 

8 ITSAMONSTAMASH  20/1 Tba 119 
 

8 
$100,000 STAKES 3UP 1800M (8) 

APROX 17:34 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

Robert T. Manfuso S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 NOT THIS BOY  5/2 Carmouche 124 

2 BARBADIAN RUNNER  4/1 Boyce 125 

3 TEACHINTHERELEASE  9/2 Lopez 124 

4 POST TIME  2/1 Russell 126 

5 HITTHEROADJAK  15/1 Tba 120 

6 SECRET ZIPPER  20/1 Hazlewood 120 

7 PAY BILLY  15/1 Mena 125 

8 POINT DUME  8/1 Cruz 122 
 

9 
$24,000 2YO MD CLM 1200M (9) 

APROX 1:04 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 JUST A CLICK  5/2 Sanchez 122 

2 TAKE CHARGE CANDY  6/1 Toledo 122 

3 MISS MARY ANN  9/2 Cruz 122 

4 FASTFELD  15/1 Lyapustina 122 

5 PONEY ISLAND  12/1 Kocakaya 122 

6 ROSIE'S FORTUNE  30/1 Villalobos 122 

7 SHE'S A GOOD GIRL  6/1 Briceno 122 

8 CRAB MENTALITY  4/1 Chuan 122 

9 GRIPEN  6/1 Barbosa 122 
 

 


